
 
 

_____________________ 
INFORMATION REPORT 

 
 
 
July 25, 2014                                                                                                           SECY-14-0076 
 
 
For:  The Commissioners 
 
From:  Melanie A. Galloway 
  Assistant for Operations 
  Office of the Executive Director for Operations 
 
Subject: WEEKLY INFORMATION REPORT - WEEK ENDING 
  JULY 18, 2014 
 
 

Contents    Enclosure 
 
Office of Administration    A 

Office of the Chief Human Capital Officer    B 

Office of Information Services    C 

Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation    D 

Office of the Secretary    E 

     

Office of NuOffice of the Secretary 
     

 
    
   /RA Kathryn Brock Acting For/ 
 
   Melanie A. Galloway 
   Assistant for Operations, OEDO 
 
 
Contact: 
L. Rakovan, OEDO 

mailto:Lance.Rakovan@nrc.gov


 
JULY 18, 2014                                                                                                         ENCLOSURE A   ENCLOSURE R 

Office of Administration (ADM) 
Items of Interest 

Week Ending July 18, 2014 
 

Audit of Defense Nuclear Facilities Safety Board’s Annual Financial Statement 

 
On July 1, 2014, as a result of a competitive General Services Administration Federal Supply 
Schedule task order solicitation, Contract No. GS23F0168N, Task Order No. NRC-HQ-30-14-T-
0001 was awarded on a labor-hour basis to Acuity Consulting Incorporated, a small business in 
Alexandria, Virginia.  This task order will procure financial auditing services for Defense Nuclear 
Facilities Safety Board’s annual financial statements.  The period of performance is July 1, 2014 
through June 30, 2017, with two 1-year option periods.  The total task order value is 
$184,571.42, inclusive of options. 
 
Systematic Human Performance Data Collection  
 
On July 1, 2014, as a result of a task order under existing umbrella contract, a cost 
reimbursement (NRC-HQ-12-C-04-0058, Task: NRC-HQ-60-14-T-0001) was awarded to 
University of Central Florida (UCF), in Orlando, Florida.  This task order will provide a Human 
Performance Test Facility with the incumbent contractor, UCF.  The period of performance is 
July 1, 2014 through February 28, 2016, with no option periods.  The total task order value is 
$606,531.00. 
 
Oak Ridge National Laboratory Technical Assistance in Project Management 
 
On June 30, 2014, as a result of a sole source solicitation, an Interagency Agreement (NRC-
HQ-25-14-T-0021) was awarded to Oak Ridge National Laboratory, in Oak Ridge, Tennessee.  
This contract will provide Technical Assistance in Project Management.  The period of 
performance is July 1, 2014 through June 30, 2019, with no option periods.  The total contract 
value is $701,000.00. 
 

 
  



 
JULY 18, 2014                                                                                                         ENCLOSURE B   ENCLOSURE R 

Office of the Chief Human Capital Officer (OCHCO) 
Items of Interest 

Week Ending July 18, 2014 
 

Arrivals 

NONE   

Retirements 

NONE   

Departures 

CLEMONS, CANDACE  HEALTH PHYSICIST NRR 

WOOD, KELLYLYN ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT R-III 

 
 
 



JULY 18, 2014                                                                                                      ENCLOSURE C   ENCLOSURE R 

Office of Information Services (OIS) 
Items of Interest  

Week Ending July 18, 2014 
 
Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) and Privacy Act (PA) Requests and Appeals Received 
During the Period of July 11, 2014 – July 17, 2014: 
     

Records associated with the Office of the Inspector General (OIG) Case 
12-080 as specified 

FOIA/PA-2014-0321 

Records associated with OIG Allegation 12-07080 as specified FOIA/PA-2014-0322 

Records associated with OIG Allegation 12-07095 as specified FOIA/PA-2014-0323 

Records associated with OIG Allegation 11-06735 as specified FOIA/PA-2014-0324 

Records associated with OIG Allegation 11-06702 as specified FOIA/PA-2014-0325 

Records associated with OIG Allegation 12-07014 as specified FOIA/PA-2014-0326 

All records pertaining to named individual contained in NRC's Privacy Act 
System of Records NRC-18 

FOIA/PA-2014-0327 

APPEAL:  Lack of Response (FOIA/PA-2014-0170) FOIA/PA-2014-0029A 

Complete the Office of Investigations case file of the Occupational Safety 
and Health Administration investigator of referenced case 

FOIA/PA-2014-0328 

Documents associated with the listed OIG closed investigations as 
specified 

FOIA/PA-2014-0329 

Records associated with OIG case #A13-07231 FOIA/PA-2014-0330 

APPEAL:  Denial of Information (FOIA/PA-2014-0247) FOIA/PA-2014-0030A 

Records associated w/the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission-OIG 
Allegation Case #A13-07296 

FOIA/PA-2014-0331 

Records associated with OIG Allegation Case #13-07105 FOIA/PA-2014-0332 

All emails in the possession of Daniel Cardenas sent or received on 
September 18,19 or 20, 2012 

FOIA/PA-2014-0333 

All emails in the possession of Joseph McMillan that were sent or 
received on Sept. 18, 19 or 20, 2012 

FOIA/PA-2014-0334 

All emails in the possession of Chairman Macfarlane that were sent or 
received on Sept. 18, 19 or 20, 2012 

FOIA/PA-2014-0335 

Records associated with OIG Allegation #A13-07209 FOIA/PA-2014-0336 

Records associated with OIG Allegation #A14-07312 FOIA/PA-2014-0337 

Records associated with OIG Allegation #A13-07267 FOIA/PA-2014-0338 

Results of an investigation on the completeness and accuracy of 
information regarding steam generator degradation at the San Onofre 
Nuclear Generating Station 

FOIA/PA-2014-0339 

Request for listed documents pertaining to Rulemaking FOIA/PA-2014-0340 

Request records associated with OIG Allegation #A13-07258 and  
Case #13-045 

FOIA/PA-2014-0341 

Records associated with the explosion at Medina Base on  
November 13, 1963 

FOIA/PA-2014-0342 

Documents related to construction of the Oyster Creek Nuclear Power 
Plant, up until 1980 

FOIA/PA-2014-0343 

 
 
 



JULY 18, 2014                                                                                                     ENCLOSURE D  ENCLOSURE R 

 
 

Office of the Secretary (SECY) 
 Items of Interest 
 Week Ending July 18, 2014 
 
 
Document Released to Public 

 
Date 

 
Subject 

Decision Documents 

1. SRM-COMSECY-14-0014 07/18/14 Cumulative Effects of Regulation and Risk 
Prioritization Initiative:  Update on Recent 
Activities and Recommendations for Path 
Forward 

Information Papers  

1. SECY-14-0070 07/17/14 Weekly Information Report - Week Ending  
July 4, 2014 

Memoranda 

1. M140717A 07/17/14 SRM-Affirmation Session-I. SECY-14-0055-
Petitins to Suspend Reactor Licensing 
Decisions and Reactor License Renewal 
Decision Pursuant to 10 C.F.R. Section 
2.802(d)(filed on multiple dockets) 

 
Commission Correspondence 

 
      1.   Letter to Diane Turco, dated July 8, 2014, follow-up on April 21, 2014, meeting 

expressed concerns about the evacuation plan for communities surrounding the Pilgrim 
Nuclear Power Station. 
 

Federal Register Notices Issued 
 

1. ASLB Notice of Evidentiary Hearing – Powertech USA, Inc. Dewey-Burdock In Situ 
Uranium Recovery Facility {40-09075-MLA}. 
 

2. ACRS Meeting of the ACRS Subcommittee on Economic Simplified Boiling Water 
Reactors – Notice of Meeting August 20, 2014. 
 

3. ACRS Meeting of the ACRS Subcommittee on Metallurgy and Reactor Fuels – Notice of 
Meeting – August 21, 2014  
 

4. ACRS Meeting of the ACRS Subcommittee on Metallurgy and Reactor Fuels – Notice of 
Meeting August 21, 2014  
 

5. ACRS Meeting of the ACRS Joint Subcommittees on Reliability and Probabilistic Risk 
Assessment and Fukushima Notice of Meeting – August 22, 2014 
 

6. ACRS Meeting of the ACRS Subcommittee on Regulatory Policies and Practices – 
Notice of Meeting August 19, 2014  
 

 

http://www.nrc.gov/reading-rm/doc-collections/commission/comm-secy/2014/2014-0014comsrm.pdf
http://www.nrc.gov/reading-rm/doc-collections/commission/secys/2014/2014-0070scy.pdf
http://www.nrc.gov/reading-rm/doc-collections/commission/srm/meet/2014/m20140717a.pdf

	ENCLOSURE A

	ENCLOSURE B

	ENCLOSURE C

	ENCLOSURE D


